

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14988/2011

JEEVAN CHANDRABHAN IDNANI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL COMMR.KONKAN BHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti in relation to served respondents. Office report shows that Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti in respect of served respondents except respondent No.10. It is submitted that separate proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.10 has also been filed. No appearance for the above respondents. Office to verify whether service is complete on all the respondents and put up with proof of dasti.

List the matter on 3.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar