

*

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14988/2011

JEEVAN CHANDRABHAN IDNANI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL COMMR.KONKAN BHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that service is complete by
way of dasti service.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the
respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 20.9.2011.
(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj