

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14988/2011

JEEVAN CHANDRABHAN IDNANI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL COMM. KONKAN BHAVAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned
counsel for respondent No.3 are present.

The office report says that counter affidavit is
filed for respondent Nos.6 to 13 whereas vakalatnama has not
been filed for respondent No.10.

Finally one week's time is granted for learned
counsel for respondent No.10, who has filed counter affidavit,
to file vakalatnama.

Item No.79

-2-

In spite of giving sufficient opportunity,
respondent Nos.3 and 5 have not filed their counter affidavit.
Hence, it is taken that they have not filed their counter
affidavit.

Office to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court
waiting for a week for filing of vakalatnama by learned
counsel for respondent No.10.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd